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MR. CHAIRMAN: Order, order,

KUMARI ABHA MAITI:... He has rut a number oi questions. Whatever information he wants I can supply him and the House...

SHRI ARVIND GANESH KUL-
KARNI: Tomorrow.

KUMARI ARHA MAITL: If I can gather it tomorrow I will give it tomorrow, ctherwise you must give me time...

SHRI ARVIND GANESH KUL-
KARNI;: You are shielding corrupt entrepreneurs.

KUMARI ADHA MAITI: There 1s no question of shielding anybody.

SHRI ARVIND GANESH KUL-
KARNI: You are.

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: No.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
I never liked to put any question to the Industry Minister so long since Mr. George Fernandeg is the Industry Minister. But I am happy that today the lady Minister is answering the question. May I know who js this Sevanti Shah, this genfleman Chairman of tha company? What is his qualification? What are the criteria for appointing him as Chairman and kow much money is being spent on hiz amenities? This is my question.

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: This is a private company. There is no guestion of appointing somebody there from our behalf,

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
How much money is heing spent on his amenities? R

KUMARI ABHA MAITI; We have not spent any money.

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a private company.

[ 21 DEC.

1978 ] to Questions 18

Duties performed by the CRP personnel

*448. SHRIMATI PRATIBHA
SINGH: Will the Minister of HOME.
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the CRP force has to be coastantly on the move and to perform duties in disturbed areas, where officers and men of this force have to remain on duty for as many as 12 to 15 hours g day;

(b) whethey such strenuous duty is performed by the officers ang men of this force during their entire service career; and

(c) if so, whether Government propose to fix some maximum period of service or age after which the CRP personne] may be given lighter duty to enable them to look after their family affairs?
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wafy a1 o fraifa 5@ i g
5347 37 &1 F1E gEqra 447 €
+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
:(a) CRPF is a Central Force raised and maintained to be moveg io various
.States in the country to assist the State administration in the maintenance of law and order, It has, therefore, to generally perform duties wunder disturbed conditions, It is not ‘true that it is constantly on the move.

It is not true that the officers and
.men are required to work for 12 to 15 hours a day during their entire ser-
vm > R N

(b) No, Sir. Efforts are always made ‘to rotate the units at intervals from disturbed areas to Group Centres for rest and training,

(¢) There is no proposal to fix any ‘maximum period of service or age for CRPF personnel; nor is there any proposal to give them lighter duty.]
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1[ ] English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA]
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to Questions 20
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[ 21 DEC. 1978 ]

to Questions 22
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frart STt & ) 396 HATAT SAFT STAT qATY-3EE H TATAG! FT AFIIAT FIH & fomr st | s@ AR TA w G & fafws
F19 faT ST § | ST FHWT F97 & HIX
gast #1 feeaem 8, za 7y fau =
Hifeq 3rfgn SR
ot ] R
=t wadfeg fw‘rfam HqIFATT wey ST A3 A AT E | UG
afar foad i =7 g7 a5 & @y
greT 4 FWeA 3 1% & qur 91 fF
FHITT ST T AL 3T AT AT ITFT 347
ﬁrqsrftsr & AT EFT sa g ?
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Qe SN — EE ’f‘ﬂq Aifeq
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MR. CHAIRMAN: He
notice.

requires
-

DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: Sir, I would like to know from the Minister whether when there are communal disturbances, the CRP is sent to assist the State Police, or whether there have been occasions when on its own it hags been sent. Secondly, in view of the recent statement made by the Prime Minister, not in regard to the CRP so much as about the PAC, that the representation of minorities in the personnel is very inadequate, I would like to know whether the same aspect is being taken into consideration ag far as the CRP personnel is concerned. If so, what are the steps that are being taken in this regard in order tn see that there is adequate representation of the minorities, particularly the Muslims, in this force also?

=1 affe @t wozw : wEE, wet
A regaifas E0 g1 ] 981 TS 4T

[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 24

F AU g Ho WTe Gro s
g1 o A{To o = AT & FE forall st TT ¥ AT IF F IS fawrad T8 7
g 7 wgin g arfesia wdzgs faar g o

S THRIF T AT
frga TE w2

5

/9 w98 98

Y afqd Q1% WER : FroqrLodod:
ar § 7§ G013 frrram 78 ard gafen
ITFT TUGT FT g @I ATE § | §IUF1E
¥ faoer fedi wia @ouTTodio Wiy 7€
At agt w1 feafs a¢ wd & ¥ fag a1 g9 aTh § STET AT F a8 A,
fer@® T FsiT 1471 A7 | G qTH AGAATA
% fXaseay &1 9919 &, Sa qeqr &
A 5 AFEA 7§ AL TG qAHAT § qYg 3T HAW Fg GFAT § R IAHT fomE o 81

DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: Sir, he has not replied to my question. My question was specific—whether there is adequate representation of the minorities in it or not and in view cof the fact that the Prime Minister has said in another context that this inadequate representation is not helpful, especially where the law and order situation gets deteriorated, where communal disturbances take place, whether any steps in this direction are being taken in conformity with the approach of the Prime Minister.

oY ufs s weew : gEiRy, o-Fgz foasea o &1 afvwar & 78 sraar
F I gy I A o v £
Hto ;o o § WAAHT & AT EH F§
e

DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: Sir, I am sorry; this is no reply. I referred to the approach of the Prime Minister which has been publicly made known, that there has to be adequate representation.
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fese o a1 § 9T 31 qaaaT g

That is not a correct attitude. And I am emphasizing that that is not in conformity with what the Prime Minister has said, and therefore, I would like to know whether there is any thinking on these lines going on, and whether any steps are being taken, and if so, what they are.

st afys wis woew . wdEy, =m Feaeg § FUET 09 @7 Jrar g fF Faaardt F1 faAe o g

=Y gfT fidT wwer : garafy ug a7, freer 1 &1 feal & wg (wg) ar qreFad & fgar 37 37T A0E | AT Ave-
WITFT FrAAE FL LG G | & WA AgeT
& strAar =g g ogae fag o
7o dYo F1 fFTT 72 % T2 AT 09
Tl & AR FIT &7 & UST gIFR A
fgater® gzammt & frazq ¥ faa dro
Lo o AT g7

1 gfqs wte qoga &) gradAg
TFIET NA L, AT T HgaTagre fw ot 3% fagre & feaaez amr § M wE
¥ =1 feagez ag omn g1 ¥

SHRI G. C. BHATTACHARYA:
Sir, I have only one question to ask. The CRP is g para-military force. ~Their duties are almost analogous to the duties of the regular Armed Forces. Will the honourabie Minister assure the House that ‘the amenities given to the CRP would be on a par with those given to the Armed Forces? And, in view of what ‘my friend, Mr. Bhabhda hag said, that is, in view of the unleashing of the violence—there are forces which want to plunge this country into utter violence— (Interruptions) 1 want to know whether the CRP would be extended to deal with such violence. i , TR

[ 21 DEC. 1978 ]

to Questions 26

A sfasam aeA: ggey,
o HTTo dTo FT ST FEIX F FATG q% @ AT QT (Interruptions)

A Ao Alo WEIA : 7al ALIA
T ag A& Famr f5 ol @ gua] wetfadta & sEqr ar a8 ?

sftafas &@ qoga : 97 T § ot & §% AT 93T TFAT | G IT A
# 99T HT 9379 § JE TT G #
AT I g AAT FrAT |

At sito @lo WFTAME © H1T ArgAq
F1 ST F 7 fAQ FomMTodo HY qFges FIT AT TG °

(Interruptions)

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
May I know from the honourable Minister whether it is not a fact that the CRP has not added to its reputation recently wherever it has been deployed? For instance, are you not aware that a large number of complaints were received about the role of the CRP along with the PAC at Aligarh during the recent communal riots?

ot ufas st ROTA © HroHTToqto
F IR ¥ FE fAFm|y 78 )

ot 77 A1 929 : 4G, FroHTToRo
ST U FIETA F1 ATEIAF i
{ AT FI ¥ QT st Sar g s w0
FAT TrsAT 7 qar grar & qregarfys it T oweEr awdfaE g7 o e §
AT UFATT T2 2o rTodTo T HAT
FYT & A ZHAT F7¢F Tgar 5 & "%
wr gift 530 g 1% i ag w31 A
¥ FI 1‘3% 1 ... (Interruptions) gy i"%f

St uqq g aui: AqoFr a9
AT 'ﬁ'l‘fﬁ'l | (Interruptions)
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ST W WE @R d@o;Todo &1
HIA GL&AT & fAw g7 sarer g5 faan
ST | qTfF JT ST § S qIR W H
Fa (A1%) @I FT WE IqH A frsr g% ? (Interruptions) oo

SHRI SAT PAUL
Some words
Tuptions).

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
Shri Patel has to prove it. Either he has to prove as to who is doing this or you should expunge his words. . ... (Interruptions)

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: They cannot escape their responsibility...
(Interruptions). It has already been proved. .. (Interruptions)

MITTAL:
he has used...(Inter-

ST FeT A WA : SFqd 3 AR
Y | SISTTeeel & ¥ 8T HT QAT IH ATATAG
g1, TR TE1T AT JTATATE & | T AT
FT AT Agl FAT & ST |

(Interruptions)

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
You have to expunge the Words which he has used....

(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Order please...
(Interruptions). Let me...

SHRI GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN
SHEIKH: Those words should be ex-~
pUIlged.... o & B T

MR, CHATIRMAN: Please hear me.
What words (Interruptions) .
Please hear me. Let there be order.
Please hear me. If you create noise, how can you hear me? If any wrong words are used, I will look into the records and I will correct them. Do not worry about it.... (Interruptions)

SHRI PILOO MODY: No wrong words were used. Only right words were used.

SHRI KALP NATH RAI: He said
‘goondas’.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Hashmi,

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 28

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: Let my question be answered before that.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He wants to ask a supplementary.

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: The
Minister has not replied to my question,

MR. CHAIRMAN: He ig not prepared to reply to your question. I asked him twice.

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: He is prepared to reply.

| afaw T ROIR ¢ 74,909 A,
3;5\1';} FET (Interruptions) rsgy Hr-
FI & HIAT 9T 1 Hlo #;v dro
q A1 A7 ¥ A FET F HEEU FT Ao
Ao Yo &I %, {752 797 37 5.7
F frazd & fau 214y # (Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Could you hear?

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: I
could not hear because they were shouting. I want to hear the reply.
Let them not shout.

MR, CHAIRMAN: Let there be order so that the Minister can reply and the hon. Members can hear.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
To which question he is going to reply? Let him ask the question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has put his question,

'y

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: I have already asked the question. They were interrupting me.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You were not careful enough to hear the guestion.

ot gfas e woza : Aomodto
S TISF G & HIAY 9T [T SH1eft
g a1 ST agT erRANA F TAGIT FIH
FATEAT G |
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SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
Are you going to call me?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, I will call you after he finishes his supplementary. Mr, Hashmi.
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[ 21 DEC. 19781]

to Questions 30

t[ast daz =gwe gl o R
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ot afys srw Aoww ¢ FTEgETfaE
&M #, wgrey, A1 #F Faan v agt A,
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I2RTW four 2 Wy 93W AT AIEIY
¥ #lo ;o Mo F #W AV gEA
IgHT GAT, 3L IIW A A FT gANA JART AN, G qF ATACIF T OFT
Ay § INEy gt 9 av Avwerfa®
AT F dYo $T¥o dYo FT AT 7 | 77 FF
e fagr | w@iem, o W Fo ®
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[ ] Devnagri transliteration. o6 iy wly 42 8y gagd R
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t{sft duz mgaAz gmdr o fawex FURAA, FrAtae fafaeae 7 #2r Y 78
T a8 0T BT FW L. .|

ot

DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: A question was asked whether there was adequate representation. He does not answer that. Let him say that there is not adequate representation. Sir, I seek your protection. The Minjster must specifically say that there was not adequate representation, and that he proposed to take certain steps or he does not propose to take any steps... (Interruptions)

&S Do edle Qo) Baa N

-a u*-&—.’ v&é:ig’ﬁg)—\(\&b uf_lt)

1ot Az wgaz g1 TE A E E
Trzg fosEem A8t &

7 ufqs sra vogw - gwy afafe-T FgT 8 % dTo W= flo § #¥-
A F1 fOFET 2 1 g aEe
Sit afsade o531 EHTT FL £ IGHT
T oafowor § oA B, L

SHRI KALYAN ROY: West Bengal is not in the CRP. ‘

Tro IHIT SHfAT : T WeR srrstr frfreee & geme fmar &

st gfag qre wew - FY w5
3% faug & a1 o F5 gAT 1, Afww
arzR fafamz & greras & a18 g0 AW
TAHT =1 7 FX @ & R zawr g Fzwa
faer

FITEATT FX LG & 7

“+[ 1 Devanagari transliteration.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 32

DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: In view of the assurance given by the Prime Minister, it is a very old commitment and they are not prepared...(Interruptions)

LAxS . JA.&LD A«Q, S LS}‘:

- & Bﬁf‘:\‘“ri ‘,_A.\S ”, £ cja‘éz':)’i)

it #52 mgaz gt P
foaeam § o faay o@mz § 7]

Minister
the

MR. CHAIRMAN: The
does not know exactly what is proportion.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
Sir, 1 would like to know from the hon. Minister whether there is any age limit prescribed for retirement of CRP personnel and the number of years of service to earn retirement benefits, pension etc,

ot wfas s| dgeqw 0 SO
FaT i 3 T 9T €T AT ET 8, WERT |

st T gate oAt ;- e SEe ¥
qre frerax 737 91X faaq ¢ A% frms £1 gfag ¥ are ferade gafes

537

off gfrw ot "ew . ST @@
TAHIT 559 % UN g 2R AR W& )

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
The number of years of service—minium age. ... (Interruptions)

ofY orAv IS WHT : ATAT § HAT
%' . (Interruptions)

Sir, there is difference in the case of the Army. There is a limited number
of years of service in the Army. I
want to know about the C.R.P. What
is the number of years of service
they have to put in to each such pene-
fits. ... (Interruptions)
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SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:

What is the answer to my question? MR, CHAIRMAN: The hon. Mem-The minimum age for earning retire- ber should know that the question is ment benefits. .. in a different perspective. These der . tails cannot be given by the hon.
! {Interruptions) Minister. If you put a specific question, he can be i iti A
MR. CHAIRMAN: Have you got the ¢ i a position to reply.

details about the age, etc? ‘ SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL: I

. require cotice.
(Interruptions)

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA: Import of watches by the H. M. T.
K t th inimum
I have asked about the minim *449. DR. V. P. DUTT:+

¢ number of years of service. If he does not know he should... SHRIMATI SAROJ ‘
KHAPARDE:

( (Interruptions) SHRI NARASINGHA
’ PRASAD NANDA:
‘SHRI MORARJI DESAI: Let me

«ay . Sir, that this is the C.R.P., which Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be we have inherited from them. Before pleased to state:
we took over, the CRP, was there, )

For the details, let them give notice, d(ab)yt]:? m}x{r_nb;r :’f W;;chg's lmgortl;
at tail il iven.. . © le inpdustan achine 00. and the details will be given Limited quring the year 1977-78 and

(Interruptions) till the 30th November in 1978-79;
‘SHRI N. G. RANGA: What are (b) .he names of the countries those conditions? We do not know.... from where the watches were imported and the price paid by the (Interruptions) H.M.T. for them,

T (c) whether it ig a fact that the
| faﬁ ag fa WY« qrEdm gumfc H.M.T 1 earning huge profife om
Y, ®fqerd 1 a1 331 F AR salc of their watches; if so, what is 9}'5:::!\53 FIEE HIT ﬁg‘q\'@' EAEE & faqu l the percentage of profit; and ‘a‘ﬁf & wrefeat J FTW % VoaET ' (d) what is the number of confis-
feqs gfaw sfg-da % TR FT cated watches which the HM.T. got
R@¥F § WA & ¢ ATAFT TATT T from the -~ustoms avthorities during

. . - the above period and at what cost?
gzt wr fausam & 90 A &

Fraag #7 ®7 LI 1 g o THE INISTER OF STATE IN

e ; N THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
F3 fr 37307 &0 7r<e Yo HIGF TIHL- (KUMARI ABHA MAITI): (a) Fa-

frad g f @ IF &, A 18 AV cility to import assembled watches I% i——fagaa § arar &1 § 75 BT was given to HMT in 1977-78 This D e = - facility was provided, in addition to AT 7 &ﬁqi' fm TE e a;ﬁ?. imports of components, to augment [IIFE Z15ew & AW e forg AvwfEt

S - +tThe question was actually asked

'

W ", 22.5 e, AW %— ! on the floor of the House by Dr.
ZTAC T@T AT &, T & ;Lo flo ¥ | vy, p. Dut.

